pin terminals

HALOGEN FREE INSULATED TERMINALS

The "P" range of terminals has been
designed, to meet the increasing de-
mands for improved safety and relia-
hility of electrical connectors.

The Polycarbonate insulation, is a
Halogen free, self extinguishing ther-
moplastic material class VO (UL 94).
The unique funnel shaped entry of
the insulation sleeve, guarantees to-

Certified according to
EN 45545-2:2013

tal insertion of the conductor strands
into the terminal barrel, creating a
secure and reliable, electrical and
mechanical connection.

The operating temperature range is
- 2010+ 115°C (Surge + 130°C).
Recommended crimping tools are
shown on pages 108 to 129, 168.

blade terminals

Conductor Size

Dimensions mm

Conductor Size

Quantity - Quantity
T
(SEWE; e o B p L BoxfBag i Tyee 8 P L Box/Bag
%02.05 VP-P10 30 1,0 98 202 4000/100 VP-PP12/19 30 19 124 04 4000/100
(2420)
] RP-PP12 40 30 128 229 3000400
/’ RP-p8 4016 7819 0000 RP-PP12/1 4030 113 214 3000100
o . RP-PP12/19 40 19 132 233 3000000
025-15 RP-p10 416 98 S RP-PP12/23 40 23 132 233 2500400
ool ] RP-PP14 40 30 148 249 2500400
(22:16) RP-P12 16 10 a2l o0 RP-PP16/23 4023 172 213 250010
BP-P8 49 17 78 119 3000/100 BP-PP12 49 35 128 29 2500000
BP-PP12/25 49 25 133 234 2000000
A BP-P10 49 18 98 199 3000100
15425 BP-PP12/29 49 29 133 B4 2500000
(16:14) BP-P12 49 18 M8 29 25001100 BP-PP16/25 49 25 172 23 2500100
‘5‘ GP-P10 66 22 104 5 L0100 GP-PP12 66 40 133 24 10000
)
0 GP-P12 66 22 126 267 1.000/100
(12:10) GP-P14 66 22 146 287 1.000/100 GP-PP17 66 29 191 332 1000100
hOOked blade terminals Conductor Size ; Dimensions mm Quantity
i .
L * o B P L X Boubag
RP-PPL30° 40 30 175 283 17 30007100
>
<
025+1,5 RP-PPL4G* 40 46 175 283 17 30000100
(22:16)
BP-PPL30° 49 30 175 83 17 2500100
7
Q
15425 BP-PPL46* 49 46 175 288 17 25000100
(16+14)
GP-PPLAG* 66 46 175 326 19 L000/I00
4:6
(12:10)
*Not UL approved
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VPRP B
BP GP

ring terminals fork/spade terminals

Cond.Size @ Dimensions mm . Cond.Size @ Dimensions mm .
sqmm Stud Type %ua/nBtlty sqmm Stud Type %g;;‘;:y
AWG)  mm s 8 M N L d ox/Bag (AWG)  mm g 8 M N L d d

2 VP-M2* 30 56 45 28 175 2.2 4.000/100
3 VP-U3 30 55 55 40 187 3.2 4,000/100

3 VP-M3 30 56 45 28 175 32 4.000/100
i3 VP-M3.5 30 56 45 28 175 37 4.000/100

02:05 1 VP-Ma 3070 65 35 202 43 4000100 -

35 VP-U35 30 60 65 38 195 37 4.000/100

4_BP-MA 49 80 65 40 206 43 2500100 BP-UAT 49 85 75 37 213 43 300000

4
RN R T
5 BP-U5 49 85 75 37 03 53 2.000/100
6
6
8

1
1
1
1
1
BP-M3.5/1 49 6,2 6,5 31 197 37 2.500/100 4 BP-U4 49 6,5 75 37 213 43 2500/100
1
1
1
1
1

(24:200 5 VP-M5 30 78 71 39 212 53 40000100 (24+20)

4 VP-U4 30 65 75 37 204 43 4000100
6 VP-M6* 30 94 81 47 B0 64 4000/100

2 RP-M2* 40 56 45 28 174 22 3000/100 3 RP-U3 40 55 55 40 196 32 3000/100
3 RP-M3 40 56 45 28 174 32 3000100 35 RP-U35 40 60 65 38 204 37 3000100
35 RP-M3.5 40 56 45 28 174 37 3000100 35 RP-U3SR 40 64 65 38 204 37 3000/00
35 RP-M35/1 40 62 71 31 202 37 30000100 4 _RP-U4 40 65 75 37 213 43 3000100
4 RP-M4 40 70 65 35 201 43 3000/100 4 RP-U4/1 40 85 75 37 213 43 3000100
& 1 RP-M43 40 78 71 39 21,1 43 3000100 4 RP-U42 40 75 75 37 13 43 3500100
5 RP-M5 40 78 71 39 211 53 3000/i00 ‘ 5 RP-Us 40 85 75 37 213 53 3000100
025:15 & RP-M6 40 94 81 47 29 64 2500100 Bd5Ts 5 RP-US/I* 40 94 75 37 213 53 3.000/100
(22:16) RP-M6/1 40 120 103 60 264 64 2000/100 (22:16) 6 RP-U6 40 94 81 47 229 64 2000100
RP-M7 40 94 81 47 09 72 2500100 6 RP-UB/1 40 120 92 71 264 64 2000100
RP-M8 40 120 103 60 264 84  2500/i00 8 RP-US 40 140 100 63 264 84 2000/100
10_RP-M10 40 155 130 77 309 105 2000/100 10_RP-U10 40 175 130 77 309 105 1500/100
12 RP-M12 40 180 155 90 346 130 2000/100 12 RP-U12 40 200 155 90 346 130 1500100
BP-M2* 49 56 50 28 179 22 2500/100 3 BP-U3 49 55 55 40 196 32 2500/100
BP-M3 49 56 50 28 179 32 2500/100 35 BP-U3S 49 64 65 38 204 37 2500100
35 BP-M3.5 49 56 50 28 179 37 3000/100 35 BP-U3S/T* 49 72 65 38 204 37 2500100
L I
1
1
1
1
1
I
I
1

6
7
8
0
2
2
3
5
3
1
5
6
6 BP-M6/1 49 120 103 60 264 64 2500/100
6
7
8
0
2
3
5
4
5
6
i
I:‘

15425 BPME2* 49 84 54 42 197 64 2500/100 1}2—?:’ BP-U6 49 94 81 47 29 64 2000100
(16:14) o 29 100 78 50 29 12 2000w (16:14) BPUGI 49 120 92 71 264 64 2000100
BP-M8 49 120 103 60 264 84 15007100 BP-U8 49 140 100 63 264 84 1.500/100
10 BP-M10 49 155 130 77 309 105 1.500/100 10 BP-UT0 49 175 130 77 309 105 2000/100
12 BP-M12 49 180 155 90 346 130 1500100 12 BP-U12 49 20 155 90 346 130 1500100
GP-M3 66 80 81 40 262 32 10007100 35 GP-U3s5 66 75 85 39 265 37 1.000/100
35 GP-M35 66 80 81 40 262 37 1.500/100
e 0 0 o AE 6 g L 4 GP-U4 66 75 80 44 265 43 1.000/100
GP-M5 66 90 81 45 267 53 1.000/100 5 GP-Us 66 95 80 44 265 53 1.000/100
GP-M6 66 110 11,1 55 307 64  1.000/100 CP-Us 66 100 10 55 306 64 1000100
i GP-M6/1 66 110 81 55 277 64  1.000/I00
GP-M7 66 110 11,1 55 307 72 1.000/100 GP-U8 66 135 120 80 341 84 1.000/100
]

GP-M8 66 136 121 68 330 84 1.000/100

GPUI 66 155 130 80 351 105 LO0/IOO
8 GP-M8/* 66 11,0 81 55 277 84 1.000/i00 o s s
024100 "0 "Gh-M10 66 136 121 68 330 105 1000100 A G o CI T U T
7

10 GP-M1011 66 155 138 77 357 105 1.000/100 12 GP-U12 66 210 151 95 387 130 5007100

12 GP-M12 66 190 151 95 387 130 500/100 14 GP-U14 66 230 161 105 407 150 500/100
14 GP-M14 66 21,0 161 105 407 150 500/100
1

16 GP-MI6 66 240 171 120 432 170 S00/i00 16 GP-U16 66 260 171 115 47 170 S0/I00

*Made to order
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RF-F BF-F

GF-F
> Sk

RF-M BF-M
GF-M

Loy

RF-FM BF-FM
RF-B BF-B
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Recommended crimping tools are
shown on pages 108 to 129, 168.

Polycarbonate insulated terminals
partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

FEMALE DISCONNECT TERMINALS

Certified according to HF
EN 45545-2:2013 HA;-&(;EN

Polycarbonate fully insulated terminals
partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

Conductor Size

Conductor Size

Tab Size Quantit Tab Size Quantit

fz‘;v"g') Type mm Box/Bagy (SEWE; Type mm Box/Bagy

REF305  28x05  3000/I00 RE-F305P 2805 2000/100

6’ RF-F308°  28x08  3000/I00 RF-F308P* 2808 2000/I00

025+15 & RF-FA05  48x05  2500/100 02515 ’ RE-FA0SP  48x05  1500/100

(22:16) RF-F408  48x08  2500/I0 @16 RF-F408P  48x08  1500/I00

@ RF-FG08  635x08  2500/100 & RF-FGOSP  635x08  1.000/I00

BF-FA05  48x05  2500/I00 BF-FAOSP 4805 1500/I00

15425 BF-F408  48x08  2500/I00 1545 9 BF-FA08P  48x08  1500/I00

1614 " OBRFG08  635x08  1500/100 (16=14) & BF-FGOSP  635x08  1.000/I00

456 J 46 9

- 35X08 1001 - 35%0;

(12210 GFF608  635x08  1000/I00 (12410 GFFE0P  635x08  A00/IOD

MALE DISCONNECT TERMINALS

Recommended crimping tools are
shown on pages 108 to 129, 168.

Polycarbonate insulated terminals
partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

Conductor Size

Certified according to
EN 45545-2:2013

HALOGEN
FREE

Polycarbonate fully insulated terminals
partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

Conductor Size

Tab Si tit . Quantity
:RWE; Type am rT:ze (ég)a(/ng (l]gy ?ng; Type Tab Size BoxBag
025+15 025+1,5
e - RF-M608P  635x08  1.000/100
(22+16) RF-M608 635x08  3.000/100 (22+16) X g
1,5+25 15425
c - BF-M608P  6,35x08  1.000/100
(16:14) BF-M608 635x08  2000/100 (16:14) X
4:6
GF-M608 635x08  1.000/100

(12+10)

Recommended crimping tools are
shown on pages 108 to 129, 168.

Polycarbonate
insulated terminals
partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

Conductor Size

sqmm Type Tab Size Quantity

(AWG) mm Box/Bag
0,25+1,5
(2216) r”” RF-FM608  635x08  1.000/100
— (-
1525
BF-FM608  6,35x08  1.000/100

(16+14)

Certified according to
EN 45545-2:2013

BULLET AND SOCKET
Polycarbonate

l
HALOGEN
FREE
insulated terminals

partially reinforced with Copper sleeve

Conductor Size

2 Quantity
quWE; Type mm Box/Bag
] | *
025:15 /(gf REBMAT 4 s
-BM5* 20001
1525 ;;Cf’/w BREMST 5 00T
1614 ’ ' BRBFS* 5 400/
*Not UL approved



